

## COVID-19 Vaccination Program Implementation Nursing Lead -SA Health

- Director of Nursing contract role up to 12 months
- Provide state-wide strategic and operational leadership for the nursing and midwifery COVID workforce
- Adelaide based

In this unique role you will utilise your proven high level nursing leadership experience to develop, implement and maintain clinical governance frameworks and systems supporting the state-wide COVID Vaccination Program. You will oversee ongoing Quality Assurance processes supporting evidence based, safe and effective vaccination services delivered by SA Health and will provide clinical oversight and professional support and leadership for the nursing and midwifery workforce delivering the COVID 19 Vaccination Program. You will provide high level advice to SA Health Executive and Clinical Leadership groups on matters pertaining to the COVID Vaccination Program.

To be considered for this exciting role, you will need to meet the following requirements:

- Registered or eligible for registration as a Nurse/Midwife with the Nursing and Midwifery Board of Australia and who holds, or who is eligible to hold, a current practicing certificate.
- Five years post registration experience as a Nurse/Midwife.
- Qualifications or extensive, recent, senior management experience in finance.
- Experience in the implementation of new systems and introduction of significant change.
- Substantial senior experience/responsibility in management including personnel, finance and strategic planning and leadership.
- Demonstrated experience in innovative service delivery and in effecting change in the workplace to achieve agreed outcomes.

Full position details can be obtained from our website at:

## www.hrsa.com.au

or contact John Cross on: 0417 332 598. To make an application you will be required to submit: a Cover Letter incorporating a response to the Key Selection Criteria, your full CV and a completed HRS Application Form available on the HRS web site. Applications can be made online or sent by email to: <u>hrsa@hrsa.com.au</u>

www.hrsa.com.au